

BaseLine Item Detail					Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Trap Rock Industries LLC		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0002	1.00	L.S.	Mobilization	\$531,990.11	\$531,990.11	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$469,123.13	\$469,123.13	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$888,000.00	\$888,000.00
2	108-0001	50,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
3	302-N0004	47,000.00	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$81.98	\$3,853,060.00	\$90.56	\$4,256,320.00	\$98.00	\$4,606,000.00	\$97.00	\$4,559,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,170,000.00
4	302-0063	75,000.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
5	302-0064	32,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$3.50	\$112,000.00	\$3.10	\$99,200.00	\$3.15	\$100,800.00	\$0.01	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$256,000.00
6	302-0071	198,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.20	\$39,600.00	\$0.68	\$134,640.00	\$0.30	\$59,400.00	\$0.46	\$91,080.00	\$2.50	\$495,000.00
7	302-0072	50.00	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$150.19	\$7,509.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
8	305-0003	318,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$4.39	\$1,396,020.00	\$5.04	\$1,602,720.00	\$4.25	\$1,351,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,272,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,272,000.00
9	306-0001	45,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.40	\$18,000.00	\$0.57	\$25,650.00	\$0.60	\$27,000.00	\$0.38	\$17,100.00	\$0.90	\$40,500.00
10	503-0002	5.00	Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$526.42	\$2,632.10	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
11	503-0293	5.00	Each	Reset Frames	\$368.50	\$1,842.50	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
12	505-0001	5,000.00	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$4.46	\$22,300.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$65,000.00
13	516-0008	22,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1.03	\$22,660.00	\$0.98	\$21,560.00	\$0.97	\$21,340.00	\$1.05	\$23,100.00	\$1.70	\$37,400.00
14	516-0009	196,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.09	\$213,640.00	\$1.04	\$203,840.00	\$0.92	\$180,320.00	\$1.15	\$225,400.00	\$1.30	\$254,800.00
15	516-0011	20,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.09	\$21,800.00	\$1.04	\$20,800.00	\$0.97	\$19,400.00	\$1.15	\$23,000.00	\$1.20	\$24,000.00
16	517-0002	1.00	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$21,056.94	\$21,056.94	\$9,150.75	\$9,150.75	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	517-0008	17.00	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,632.12	\$44,746.04	\$2,300.00	\$39,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$46,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00
18	517-0013	15,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
19	530-0001	650.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$30.17	\$19,610.50	\$28.66	\$18,629.00	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$55.00	\$35,750.00
20	605-0023	55.00	Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,263.42	\$69,488.10	\$1,320.55	\$72,630.25	\$1,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$93,500.00
21	801-0001	1.00	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$551,316.16	\$551,316.16	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
22	801-0007	500.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
23	801-0008	500.00	M.H.	Flaggers	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
					\$7,090,271.95		\$7,455,000.00		\$7,479,313.13		\$8,295,385.00		\$9,381,960.00	